
School Forum 12 March 2014
Appendix C - Comparison of  Outturn Budget Shares for 2013-14 between February and March 
School Forum

1

SETTINGS NAME

MFG ADJUSTED  
FINAL 
ALLOCATION

FINAL ALLOCATION 
(2013-14) as per 12 
FEBRUARY 2014 
SCHOOL FORUM 

FUNDING CHANGE 
(DECREASE)/INCREA
SE

%  Change in 
Funding 
between 12 
FEB SF & 12 
MARCH SF 
and Final

A B C=A-B
Acacia 412,725£           429,277£                    (£16,552) -3.9%
Church Hill 402,763£           414,206£                    (£11,443) -2.8%
Low Hall 295,631£           295,631£                    £0 0.0%
TOTAL NURSERY SCHOOL 1,111,119£        1,139,114£                (£27,994)

Ainslie Wood Primary School             127,375£           127,375£                    £0 0.0%
Barclay Primary School(Academy) 333,034£           327,836£                    £5,198 1.6%
Barn Croft Primary School 88,707£              88,707£                      £0 0.0%
Buxton All-Through School 187,246£           200,826£                    (£13,580) -6.8%
Chapel End Infant School                246,533£           247,763£                    (£1,230) -0.5%
Chase Lane Primary School                184,976£           181,645£                    £3,331 1.8%
Chingford Hall Primary School(Academy) 109,111£           109,111£                    £0 0.0%
Coppermill Primary School               81,025£              81,025£                      £0 0.0%
Davies Lane Primary School 212,635£           216,205£                    (£3,571) -1.7%
Dawlish Primary School                  96,772£              96,772£                      £0 0.0%
Downsell Primary School 197,602£           214,120£                    (£16,518) -7.7%
George Tomlinson Primary School         156,706£           157,288£                    (£582) -0.4%
George Mitchell All- Through School 168,883£           157,490£                    £11,393 7.2%
Greenleaf Primary School                193,362£           195,577£                    (£2,215) -1.1%
Gwyn Jones Primary School               77,553£              77,553£                      £0 0.0%
Handsworth Primary School               114,565£           115,131£                    (£566) -0.5%
Henry Maynard Infant School             161,624£           166,117£                    (£4,493) -2.7%
Hillyfield Primary School 163,068£           166,171£                    (£3,103) -1.9%
Larkswood  Primary School 184,220£           181,763£                    £2,458 1.4%
Longshaw Primary School                 105,584£           114,383£                    (£8,799) -7.7%
Mayville Primary School 151,320£           151,320£                    £0 0.0%
Mission Grove Primary School            160,169£           161,915£                    (£1,747) -1.1%
Newport Primary School 235,966£           236,504£                    (£538) -0.2%
Oakhill Primary School                  77,841£              77,841£                      £0 0.0%
Parkside 137,884£           137,444£                    £440 0.3%
Riverley Primary 119,821£           121,432£                    (£1,611) -1.3%
Roger Ascham Primary School (Academy) 177,693£           179,635£                    (£1,942) -1.1%
Selwyn Primary School                    156,786£           168,249£                    (£11,463) -6.8%
South Grove Primary School              181,319£           194,654£                    (£13,334) -6.9%
Our Lady & St George's Primary 91,050£              92,618£                      (£1,568) -1.7%
St Josephs R C Infant School            109,573£           110,121£                    (£548) -0.5%
St Patrick R C Primary School           98,050£              98,050£                      £0 0.0%
St Saviour C of E Primary School        104,556£           104,749£                    (£193) -0.2%
Stoneydown Park Primary School          101,288£           101,288£                    £0 0.0%
Sybourn Primary School                   147,984£           147,984£                    £0 0.0%



School Forum 12 March 2014
Appendix C - Comparison of  Outturn Budget Shares for 2013-14 between February and March 
School Forum

2

SETTINGS NAME

MFG ADJUSTED  
FINAL 
ALLOCATION

FINAL ALLOCATION 
(2013-14) as per 12 
FEBRUARY 2014 
SCHOOL FORUM 

FUNDING CHANGE 
(DECREASE)/INCREA
SE

%  Change in 
Funding 
between 12 
FEB SF & 12 
MARCH SF 
and Final

A B C=A-B
The Woodside School 255,478£           261,077£                    (£5,600) -2.1%
Thomas Gamuel Primary School            160,113£           164,591£                    (£4,478) -2.7%
Thorpe Hall Primary School              134,580£           133,965£                    £615 0.5%
Whitehall Primary School                137,673£           147,705£                    (£10,032) -6.8%
Whittingham Primary School(Academy) 172,352£           173,333£                    (£981) -0.6%
Willow Brook Primary (Academy) 178,239£           179,008£                    (£770) -0.4%
Winns Primary School                    175,201£           180,160£                    (£4,959) -2.8%
Woodford Green Primary School           60,405£              60,405£                      £0 0.0%
Yardley Primary School(Academy) 142,326£           142,326£                    £0 0.0%
TOTAL NURSERY CLASS 6,658,247£        6,749,233£                (£90,986)

AlertKids Community Nursery 151,872£           152,984£                    (£1,112) -0.7%
All Saints Pre-school 41,650£              41,650£                      £0 0.0%
Alpha Steps Nursery 47,311£              47,311£                      £0 0.0%
Bright Kids/Ultimate Day Nursery 63,827£              63,774£                      £53 0.1%
Busy Bees (Leapfrog) Nursery 106,737£           106,788£                    (£51) 0.0%
Busy Bees Pre-school 87,764£              87,781£                      (£16) 0.0%
Buxton Bears Pre-school 126,169£           126,300£                    (£130) -0.1%
Carville Day Nursery 51,039£              51,030£                      £8 0.0%
Child's Play Day Nursery Hall Lane 53,163£              53,227£                      (£64) -0.1%
Chingford House Sch(Buttercups Day Nursery) 101,444£           101,853£                    (£409) -0.4%
Chingford Mount Baptist Playgroup 25,809£              25,817£                      (£8) 0.0%
Climbers Kids Nursery 93,567£              93,549£                      £18 0.0%
Cornerstone Pre-school 105,885£           106,550£                    (£666) -0.6%
Early Education Centre -Bramley Close 85,740£              85,616£                      £125 0.1%
Emmanuel Christian Centre Playgroup 57,343£              57,373£                      (£30) -0.1%
Excel Day Nursery 21,373£              21,656£                      (£283) -1.3%
Footsteps 29,843£              29,843£                      £0 0.0%
Frederic Street Pre-school 35,736£              35,771£                      (£35) -0.1%
Grange Park Pre-school 87,706£              89,023£                      (£1,317) -1.5%
Green Man Playgroup 49,725£              49,735£                      (£10) 0.0%
Handsworth Pre-school 44,412£              44,436£                      (£24) -0.1%
Higham Hill Day Care 102,795£           102,795£                    £0 0.0%
Higham's Park Children's Day Nursery 81,352£              81,335£                      £17 0.0%
Hyland House School 45,196£              45,159£                      £37 0.1%
Just Learning Sutton Rd E17 71,427£              71,427£                      £0 0.0%
Just Learning WX 134,684£           135,026£                    (£342) -0.3%
Kids  R Us Nursery 42,675£              42,672£                      £3 0.0%
Kids Aloud 46,910£              47,203£                      (£294) -0.6%
Little Green Man Day Nursery 122,759£           123,146£                    (£387) -0.3%
Magic Roundabout Day Nursery 71,904£              72,577£                      (£673) -0.9%
MerryfieldMontessori Day Nursery 112,815£           112,503£                    £312 0.3%



School Forum 12 March 2014
Appendix C - Comparison of  Outturn Budget Shares for 2013-14 between February and March 
School Forum

3

SETTINGS NAME

MFG ADJUSTED  
FINAL 
ALLOCATION

FINAL ALLOCATION 
(2013-14) as per 12 
FEBRUARY 2014 
SCHOOL FORUM 

FUNDING CHANGE 
(DECREASE)/INCREA
SE

%  Change in 
Funding 
between 12 
FEB SF & 12 
MARCH SF 
and Final

A B C=A-B
Mulberry Day Nursery 22,137£              22,119£                      £18 0.1%
Nappy Gang Nursery Oliver Rd 64,713£              65,120£                      (£407) -0.6%
Noor Ul Islam 185,213£           186,176£                    (£963) -0.5%
Normanhurst School 71,008£              71,110£                      (£102) -0.1%
Parkside Community Playgroup 43,086£              43,040£                      £46 0.1%
Penrhyn Pre-school 63,535£              63,536£                      (£1) 0.0%
Pippilongstocking Day Nursery 9,261£                9,261£                        £0 0.0%
Precious Tots Nursery 10,677£              10,128£                      £549 5.4%
Redwood Pre-school 212,906£           212,906£                    £0 0.0%
Shernhall Pre-school 180,796£           181,347£                    (£551) -0.3%
Smilers Nursery 78,869£              79,468£                      (£599) -0.8%
Snow Drops 43,357£              43,357£                      £0 0.0%
Snowberry Children's Centre (Mayville) 65,959£              65,929£                      £31 0.0%
St Andrews Pre-school 67,352£              67,352£                      £0 0.0%
St Annes Pre-school 83,711£              83,711£                      £0 0.0%
St Francis Pre-school 57,330£              57,287£                      £43 0.1%
St Patricks Pre-school 83,743£              83,818£                      (£75) -0.1%
Sugar Plum Nursery 55,378£              55,383£                      (£5) 0.0%
Sunbeams Nursery 88,046£              88,123£                      (£77) -0.1%
Sunshine Day Nursery 67,897£              67,880£                      £18 0.0%
Sybourn CC 104,756£           104,718£                    £38 0.0%
The Little Ones Day Nursery 45,420£              45,655£                      (£236) -0.5%
The Lloyd Park Centre 173,105£           173,371£                    (£266) -0.2%
The Village Pre-school 70,505£              105,319£                    (£34,814) -33.1%
Tinkerbells Day Nursery 42,978£              42,988£                      (£11) 0.0%
Tiny Toes Day Nursery 56,158£              56,743£                      (£585) -1.0%
Tiny Tots Day Nursery 28,727£              28,810£                      (£83) -0.3%
Tumble Tots 60,589£              60,759£                      (£170) -0.3%
Twinkles Day Nursery 31,207£              31,720£                      (£513) -1.6%
Wadham Hall Pre-school 74,872£              76,478£                      (£1,606) -2.1%
Walthamstow Montessori School 170,917£           171,248£                    (£331) -0.2%
TOTAL PVI 4,714,841£        4,760,770£                (£45,930)
TOTAL 12,484,207£      12,649,117£              (£164,910)



School Forum 12 March 2014
Appendix C - Comparison of  Outturn Budget Shares for 2013-14 between February and March 
School Forum

4

SETTINGS NAME

MFG ADJUSTED  
FINAL 
ALLOCATION

FINAL ALLOCATION 
(2013-14) as per 12 
FEBRUARY 2014 
SCHOOL FORUM 

FUNDING CHANGE 
(DECREASE)/INCREA
SE

%  Change in 
Funding 
between 12 
FEB SF & 12 
MARCH SF 
and Final

A B C=A-B
Child Minder 1 2,331£                2,331£                        
Child Minder 2 2,728£                2,728£                        
Child Minder 3 4,176£                4,176£                        
Child Minder 4 1,149£                1,149£                        
Child Minder 5 517£                   517£                            
Child Minder 6 3,413£                3,413£                        
Child Minder 7 10,753£              10,753£                      
Child Minder 8 2,160£                2,160£                        

Child Minder 9 1,809£                1,809£                        

Child Minder 10 1,407£                1,407£                        

Little Diamonds 70,232£              70,232£                      

Early Education Centre (Foster Hall) 44,003£              44,003£                      
Kids Inc Day Nursery 40,802£              40,802£                      
Morning Glory Pre-School 10,244£              10,244£                      
Happy Day Nursery 13,122£              13,122£                      
Yardley Forest Nursery 43,100£              43,100£                      
Koala Bear Day Nursery 11,742£              11,742£                      
Rising Stars Pre-school 24,118£              24,118£                      
Little Miracles Day Nursery 3,532£                3,532£                        
Early Learning Centre Ltd 12,996£              12,996£                      
Tom Thumb 12,861£              12,861£                      
Docklands Day Nursery 1,375£                1,375£                        
Brookfield House (new) 17,488£              17,488£                      
Bright Futures 15,116£              15,116£                      
Monkey Puzzle 5,418£                5,418£                        
St Mary's C of E 19,672£              19,672£                      

376,263£           376,263£                    

12,860,470£      13,025,380£              


	Appendix C-Comparison 2013-14

